Bail 5/23/1 **G**OVING AND BUSKERD GOMPLANTABABER THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY VS. JACK T ISABELL TRENTON MUNICIPAL **ADDRESS** 211 SMITH STREET 225 N CLINTON AVE TRENTON NJ 08607 (609) 989-3700 COUNTY OF: MERCER TRENTON NJ 08609 # of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE # DEFENDANT INFORMATION HTF-14-073 SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN DOB: 02-03-1973 COMPLAINANT DRIVER'S LIC. #. TPR DL STATE: ITRI NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE SOCIAL SECURITY #. TELEPHONE #: By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named defendant on or about 04-07-2014 in TRENTON CITY County, NJ did: MERCER WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, PURPOSELY CAUSE THE DEATH OF RAHEIM HAYES, SPECIFICALLY BY SHOOTING RAHEIM HAYES IN THE HEAD. THIS BEING CONTRARY TO AND IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3A(1). A CRIME OF THE FIRST DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, CAUSE THE DEATH OF RAHEIM HAYES DURING THE COURSE OF A ROBBERY, SPECIFALLY BY TAKING POSSESSIONS BELONGING TO RAHEIM HAYES WHILE SHOOTING HIM IN THE HEAD. THIS BEING CONTRARY TO AND IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:11-3A(3). A CRIME OF THE FIRST DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, KILL RAHEIM HAYES WHILE IN THE PROCESS OF TAKING HIS PERSONAL POSSESSIONS. THIS BEING CONTRARY TO AND IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:15-1A(1). A CRIME OF THE FIRST DEGREE. WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, HAVE A FIREARM IN HIS POSSESSION WITH THE in violation of: Original Charge 1) 2C:11-3A(1)(2) 2C:15-1A(1) 2) 2C:11-3A.(3) Amended Charge OATH: Subscribed and sworn to me this day of TPR J ITRI Signed: Signature of Complaining Witness Signed: Signature of Person Administering Oath and Title) DATE OF FIRST APPEARANCE 05-14-2014 DATE OF ARREST 04-07-2014 TIME 9:00am PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATION AND ISSUANCE OF WARRANT Probable cause IS NOT found for the issuance of this complaint. Signature of Court Administrator or Deputy Court Administrator Date Probable cause IS found for the issuance of this complaint. Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT TO ANSWER THE COMPLAINT. Bail Amount Setz by: that issued warrant Related Traffic Tickets Serious Petsonal Injury Death Domestic Violence – Confidential or Other Complaints Special conditions of release: No phone, mail or other personal contact w/victim No possession firearms/weapons Other (specify):

Needs to be arraigned

AL COMPLAINE-WARRANT	
COMPLAINT NUMBER	
1114 W= 2014 001657	THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY
CONTROLLES PREME SECUENCES	VS. JACK T ISABELL
TRENTON MUNICIPAL COURT 225 N CLINTON AVE	ADDRESS: 211 SMITH STREET
TRENTON NJ 08607 (609)989-3700 COUNTY OF MERCER	
# of CHARGES CO-DEFTS POLICE CASE #:	TRENTON NJ 08609 DEFENDANT INFORMATION
COMPLAINANT TPR J ITRI NAME: NEW JEPGERY STATE POLICE	SEX: M EYE COLOR: BROWN DOB: 02-03-1973 DRIVER'S LIC. #, DL STATE:
NAME: NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE	SOCIAL SECURITY #: SBI #: TELEPHONE #:
By certification or on cath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named	
PURPOSE TO USE IT UNLAWFULLY, SPECIFICALLY BY USING A HANDGUN TO SHOOT AND KILL	
RAHEIM HAYES. THIS BEING CONTRARY TO AND IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-4A(1). A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.	
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, POSSESS A HANDGUN WITHOUT HAVING FIRST	
OBTAINED A PERMIT TO CARRY THE SAME AS PROVIDED IN N.J.S.A. 2C:58-4, SPECIFICALLY	
VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A. 2C:39-5B. A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.	
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT, POSSESS A FIREARM AFTER HAVING BEEN	
CONVICTED OF AGGRAVATED ASSAULT IN THIS STATE, SPECIFICALLY BY HAVING A PRIOR	
FELONY CONVICTION FOR AGGRAVATED ASSAULT AND POSSESSING A FIREARM HE USED TO SHOOT AND KILL RAHEIM HAYES. THIS BEING CONTRARY TO AND IN VIOLATION OF N.J.S.A.	
2C:39-7B. A CRIME OF THE SECOND DEGREE.	
in violation of: Original Charge 1) 2C:39-4A(1)	2) 2C:39-5B 3) 2C:39-7B
Amount 101	3, 20133 72
Amended Charge OATH:	
Subscribed and sworn to me this	
Signed: TPR J ITRI	
Signed; (Signature of Complaining Witness)	
(Signature of Person Administering Oath and Title)	
DATE OF FIRST APPEARANCE 05-14-2014 TIME 9:00am DATE OF ARREST 04-07-2014	
PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATION AND ISSUANCE OF WARRANT Probable cause IS NOT found for the issuance of this complaint.	
Date	
Probable cause IS found for the issuance of this complaint. Signature and Title of Judicial Officer Issuing Warrant Date	
TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANT TO DARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT TO ASSWER THE COMPLAINT.	
Bail Amount Set: 1/000 000 C/B by: (If different from judicial officer that issued warrant)	
or	Plated Traffic Tickets
Special conditions of release: No phone, mail or other personal contact w/victim	A COLONAL STATE
□ No possession firearms/weapons	• ORIGINAL
Other (specify):	Page 1 of 7 NATURE 2 112005